MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

Land Management Administration • Technical Services and Operations Program 1800 Washington Boulevard • Suite 650 • Baltimore Maryland 21230-1719 410-537-3400 • 800-633-6101 x3400 • www.mde.maryland.gov

STATE OF MARYLAND SPECIAL MEDICAL WASTE HAULERS CERTIFICATE BOND

Certification No. <u>SMH</u>	Bond No.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	of
as principal and	

of _______, a corporation authorized to do business in the State of Maryland, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Maryland in the full and just sum of TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$10,000.00) Dollars to the payment of which well and truly to be made the Principal and Surety hereby bind themselves, their, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Signed, sealed and dated this day of 20 .

WHEREAS, the above-bounden Principal has applied to the Maryland Department of the Environment for certification in and practice the business of transporting Special Medical Waste in the State of Maryland as defined in the Environment Article, Sections 7-249 through 7-252, <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u>, and subsequent regulations, such certifications expiring on the _____ day of _____ 20____.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that is the above-bounden Principal shall well and truly observe strictly and comply faithfully with all laws, rules and/or regulations relating to the transportation of Special Medical Wastes and any amendments thereto, and shall save and keep harmless the State of Maryland and any person who may be aggrieved by the violation of any of the aforesaid laws, rules and regulations from the consequence of any and all acts done by the said Principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect until the _____ day of ______, such obligations payable to the Secretary of the Maryland Department of the Environment upon notification and a finding by the Secretary of violation by the Principal of the aforesaid applicable laws.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that this Bond is executed subject to the following expressed conditions and limitations:

- 1. The Surety may cancel this Bond at any time by giving written notice to the Maryland Department of the Environment thirty (30) days prior to the effective date of cancellation.
- 2. The aggregate of liability of the Surety shall in no event exceed the penal sum of this Bond (\$10,000.00) regardless of the number of claims that may be filed hereunder.
- 3. This Bond may be continued from year to year by the Surety issuing a continuation certificate.

Witness:

(Corporate Official)

(Surety Official)

Attest:

(Corporate Seal)

(Surety Seal)